six years and will be used for general corporate purposes.

ITEM 7.  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS:

7(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information, Reflecting the Disposal of Eurocir
   i.   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 8-K

1

   September 30, 2003
   ii.   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
   Earnings for the year ended December 21, 2002
   iii.   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of
   Earnings for the nine months ended September 30, 2003
   iv.   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statement
   Adjustments

MACDERMID, INCORPORATED
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
(Amounts in Thousands of Dollars Except Per Share Amounts)

   September   30, 2003

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ------------  ------------   -----------
Assets:
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents .....  $   30,105   ($130)   (D)  $   29,975
Accounts and notes receivable, (net of
   allowance for doubtful receivables of
   $16,142) .....   142,921   (10,936)   (D)   131,985
Inventories:
   Finished goods .....   45,103   (6,515)   (D)   38,588
   Raw materials, supplies and equipment.   43,209   (2,786)   (D)   40,423
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   88,312   (9,301)   79,011
Prepaid expenses.....   8,512   8,512
Deferred income tax asset .....   22,310   (997)   (D)   21,313
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   Total current assets .....   292,160   (21,364)   270,796

Property, plant and equipment (net of
   accumulated depreciation of $185,610).   127,635   (18,374)   (D)   109,261
Goodwill.....   194,200   194,200
Intangibles, (net of accumulated
   amortization of $17,290) .....   30,626   (31)   (D)   30,595
Other assets.....   57,500   57,500
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   702,121   (39,769)   662,352
   ============  ============   ===========

Liabilities and shareholders' equity:
Current liabilities:
Notes payable .....   5,944   (4,800)   (D)   1,144
Current installments of long-term
obligations .....   5,034   (4,472)   (D)   562
Accounts and dividends payable.....   62,136   (13,040)   (D)   49,096
Accrued expenses.....   66,059   (1,963)   (D)   64,096
Income taxes.....   6,611   5   (D)   6,616
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   . . .   145,784   (24,270)   121,514

Long-term obligations .....   310,103   (8,952)   (D)   301,151
Accrued post-retirement and
   post-employment benefits .....   20,549   20,549
Deferred income taxes .....   5,622   (824)   (D)   4,798

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 8-K

2

Other long-term liabilities .....   4,367   (41)   (D)   4,326
Minority interest .....   2,873   (2,873)   (D)   0

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock stated value, $1.00 per
share .....   46,813   46,813
Additional paid-in-capital.....   24,999   24,999
Retained earnings .....   260,324   (2,809)   (D)   257,515
Cumulative comprehensive income
   equity adjustments .....   (4,568)   (4,568)
Less, cost of common shares in treasury .   (114,745)   (114,745)
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   Total shareholders' equity . . . . .   212,823   (2,809)   210,014
   ------------  ------------   -----------
   702,121   (39,769)   662,352
   ============  ============   ===========

Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 8-K

3